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Important Dates 

Sunday 1st December    Christingle Service 4.00pm St Peters Church Upwell  
Monday 2nd December   Nativity Tickets available from school office 
Monday 2nd December   BFG Meeting  - School Hall 6.30pm  
Wednesday 4

th
 December  Green Class Trip  

Wednesday 4th December  Christmas Lunch Order Slip Deadline  
Thursday 5

th
 December   Orange Class Swimming  - Wk 6 of 6 

Thursday 5th December   Beaupre Choir carol singing at Beaupre Hall 2pm 
Friday 6

th
 December    Last order date for uniform – delivery by 16

th
 December 

Friday 6
th
 December    BFG Christmas Fayre—School Hall 3.20pm 

Peer Mediators 
Well done to Sophie A, Caiden and Bradley, our new peer  
mediators. 
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This Week… 

Parking and Road Safety 

Following our reminder last week about parking considerately outside the school, we have this 

week had a complaint from a neighbour who has had their driveway blocked.  

Please park considerately outside the school for the safety of our children, the need for the local fire 

service to be able to get through and respect for our neighbours.  Neighbours are within their rights 

to contact the police  with such issues.  

Beaupre Baby  

We are very pleased to share with you the exciting news  
that Miss Monck has given birth to her special little boy on 
Wednesday 27th November.  Baby George, Mum and Dad 
are all doing well.  

http://www.beaupreprimary.co.uk


Premier Education—after school clubs 
 
After school clubs will finish for this term on Thursday 12th December.  New clubs will start on the 
first day of the new term -  6th January .   
 
If your child wishes to attend after school clubs from 6th January you will need to book their place 
online, you will be able to book their place for next term after 29th November.   
If you have already registered on the Premier Education website booking will be straight forward;    
 
1. Visit www.premier-education.com  

2. Click on parents then book a course  

3. In location enter the schools post code (PE14 8RH) which will list all events at the school  

4. Select the course you would like to book and click ‘BOOK NOW’  

 

If you have not already registered;  
1. Visit www.premier-education.com  

2. Click on parents then book a course  

3. In location enter the schools post code (PE14 8RH) which will list all events at the school  

4. Select the course you would like to book and click ‘BOOK NOW’  

5. It will ask you to register (if a new customer) before completing the booking  

Uniform 

Please ensure that your child comes to school in the correct school uniform 

each day and that they have their PE kit in school all week. 

We ask that you check all uniform items are named as this makes it easier when 

items are misplaced. 

 

 

Boys:  

Black or grey trousers or shorts 

White or sky blue polo shirt 

Navy sweatshirt or fleece 

Black shoes 

Girls:  

Black, navy or grey skirt, pinafore,  

trousers or shorts. 

White or sky blue polo shirt . 

Navy sweatshirt, cardigan or fleece 

Black shoes. 

Blue, gingham dress. Long hair must always be tied back 
Earrings must be studs or small         
sleepers. Make up and jewellery should 
not be worn.  

For your information…. 

Term Times 
The latest edition of Term Times is              
available in the school foyer, please feel 
free to take a copy. 
 

Lunchtime Co. Christmas Lunch 
A reminder that order slips for the 
school Christmas Lunch on 18th         
December need to be returned to the 
school office by Wednesday 4th       
December.  
Thank you 



Above and Beyond… 

This week’s ‘Above and Beyond’ goes to Jasmine from Orange Class for showing  
enthusiasm in all her learning and school life. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
Our attendance figures for the week ending Friday 22nd November are 
as follows: 
Gold is awarded to Blue Class with 99.31%.  Silver goes to Purple 
Class with 96.9% and bronze to  Red Class with  94.8% . 
The winner of the 100% attendance prize for week ending 22nd               
November is Tai in Red Class. 

Awards…. 

Winners…. 

In 3rd place this week 

are Robots, in 2
nd

 

place Combines and in 

1
st
 place Windmills.    

BFG Calendar Winners 

On behalf of everyone from the BFG, we would like to thank and congratulate all of the children 
who took part in the calendar competition. All your pictures where amazing which gave the judges 
a hard job to pick the winning pictures.  

So a very big well done to all the winners.  

 

January - Evie   February - Laura 

March - Joshua   April - Florence   

May - Caitlin    June - Seth D 

July - Hollie    August - Henry  

September - Daisy  October - Patsie 

November - Jack  December - Joey 

 

Overall winner was Caitlin 



Dates for your diary -  New events shown in bold 

 
Monday 9th  December    Nativity Community Performance 2.00pm  
Tuesday 10th December    Nativity Parents Performance 9.30am   
Wednesday 11th December  Nativity Parents Performance 2.00pm  
Thursday 12th December  Green Class Swimming – Wk 1 of 6 
Friday 13th December   Christmas Jumper Day 
Friday 13th December   Whole School Carol Singing at St Clements Church 
Monday 16th December   No after school clubs this week 
Tuesday 17th December   Whole School Pantomime 
Wednesday 18th December  Lunchtime Co – Christmas Promotional Lunch 
Wednesday 18th December  Last day of term 
Monday 6th January    Children return to school 
Monday 6th January     After school clubs re-start 
Thursday 9th January    Green Class Swimming – Wk 2 of 6 
Thursday 16th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 3 of 6 
Thursday 23rd January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 4 of 6 
Thursday 30th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 5 of 6 
Thursday 6th February    Green Class Swimming – Wk 6 of 6 
Friday 14th February    Last day of term 
Monday 24th February   Children return to school 
Friday 13th March     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 27th March 
Wednesday 1st April    Last day of term 
Monday 20th April     Children return to school 
Friday May 8th      Bank Holiday 
May         KS1 quizzes (SATs) - exact dates to be confirmed 
Monday 11th May - 
Thursday 14th May    KS2 SATs 
Friday 22nd May     Last day of term 
Monday 1st June     Children return to school 
Monday 8th June - 
Friday 12th June     Year 1 Phonic Tests 
Monday 8th June - 
Friday 26th June     Year 4 Time Table Checks - exact dates to be confirmed 
Monday 15th - 
Wednesday -17th June   Y5 & Y6 PGL Residential Trip 
Wednesday 17th June   NHS Vision Screening – Rainbow Class  
Monday 22nd June    CCC Reception & Y6 Height and Weight  Checks 
Friday 26th June     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 13th July 
Tuesday 7th July     DMA Year 6 Transition Days 
Wednesday 8th July    DMA Year 6 Transition Days 
Tuesday 21st July     Last day of term 
Monday 24th August    Last order date for uniform – delivery by 4th September 
 
 
 

 


